Commission Regulation (EC) No 911/2004 of 29 April 2004 implementing Regulation (EC) No 1760/2000 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards eartags, passports and holding registers (Text with EEA relevance)

CHAPTER I

EAR TAGS

Article 1 Article 2	(1) Ear tags shall contain the name, the code or Ear tags shall comply with the following requirements: they shall
Article 3 Article 4 Article 5	The model of the first ear tag shall be as Member States may choose other material or model for the Member States shall communicate to each other and to the
	CHAPTER II
	PASSPORTS AND HOLDING REGISTERS
Article 6 Article 7 Article 8 Article 9 Article 10	(1) The passport shall contain at least the following: In addition to the information referred to in Article 6, The register kept on each holding shall contain at least In the case of births, when fixing the period between Member States shall communicate to each other and to the
	CHAPTER III
	FINAL PROVISIONS
Article 11 Article 12	(1) Regulation (EC) No 2629/97 is repealed. This Regulation shall enter into force on first May 2004 Signature
	ANNEX I

ANNEX II

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 911/2004. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

- (1) OJ L 204, 11.8.2000, p. 1. Regulation as amended by the 2003 Act of Accession.
- (2) OJ L 354, 30.12.1997, p. 9. Regulation as last amended by the 2003 Act of Accession.
- (3) OJ L 121, 29.7.1964, p. 1977/64. Directive as last amended by Regulation (EC) No 21/2004 (OJ L 5, 9.1.2004, p. 8).
- (4) OJ L 160, 26.6.1999, p. 21. Regulation as last amended by Regulation (EC) No 1782/2003 (OJ L 270, 21.10.2003, p. 1).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 911/2004. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- Art. 1(6) word substituted by S.I. 2019/814 reg. 6(2)(b)
- Art. 1(6) words omitted by S.I. 2019/814 reg. 6(2)(a)
- Art. 4 words substituted by S.I. 2019/814 reg. 6(3)
- Art. 5 omitted by S.I. 2019/814 reg. 6(4)
- Art. 6(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/814 reg. 6(5)(a)(i)
- Art. 6(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/814 reg. 6(5)(a)(ii)
- Art. 6(3) words omitted by S.I. 2019/814 reg. 6(5)(b)
- Art. 9 words substituted by S.I. 2019/814 reg. 6(6)
- Art. 10 omitted by S.I. 2019/814 reg. 6(7)
- Art. 12 words omitted by S.I. 2019/814 reg. 6(8)